A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] J. Ruffin (205)226-1902 B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) Alabama Power Company 600 N. 18th Street Birmingham, Alabama 35203	Shelby	28000129200 1/4 \$39.50 Cnty Judge of Probate, 2010 10:37:18 AM FILED/	ΩI
	والمنافع المنافع المنا	E SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFIC	E USE ONLY
1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only <u>one</u> debtor name 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	(1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names		
1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MARTIN	FIRST NAME TERRY	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
c. MAILING ADDRESS 541 2 4 St. N. W. d. TAX ID #: SSN OR FIN. ADD'L INFO RE 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	CITY ALABAS TER	STATE POSTAL CODE AL 35007 1g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #,	if any
ORGANIZATION DEBTOR DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only or 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	ne debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or cor	nbine names	
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MARTING ADDRESS	FIRSTNAME	MIDDLE NAME CHARLES	SUFFIX
Sc. MAILING ADDRESS SHIP STATE OF ORGANIZATION C. MAILING ADDRESS C. MAILING ADDRESS ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	CITY ALABASTER 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	STATE POSTAL CODE AL 3500 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #,	oount of any
ORGANIZATION DEBTOR J. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGN Ja. ORGANIZATION'S NAME A laborate Devices	IOR S/P) - insert only <u>one</u> secured party name (3a o	r 3b)	
Alabama Power 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	
c. MAILING ADDRESS 600 N. 18th Street	CITY Birmingham	STATE POSTAL CODE AL 35203	COUNT
THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUMP WAS INSTALDESCRIBED IN ITEM#14 OF THIS FINANCING BRAND: AMBRICAN STO. MODEL: ASA AGH 30 36 A 1000 SERIAL: 9453 W8C4F AMOUNT: \$4985	G STATEMENT:	= 3681000A	ETY

OLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (from 19 NAME OF FIRST DEBTO	R (1a or 1b) ON RELATED FINANCING S	TATEMENT	ĺ		
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			1		
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAM	IE FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX	1		
MARTIN	TERRY	H.	li Ii	 10 	
0. MISCELLANEOUS:					
THE REAL PROPER	TY DESCRIBED ON THE ATT	ACHED DEED:	2	0100428000129200 2/4	11111111111111111111111111111111111111
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	LEIDY CUIY Judge of De	anna a a
				4/28/2010 10:37:18 AM	FILED/CERT
			THE ABO	OVE SPACE IS FOR FILING O	FFICE USE ONLY
1. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S	S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only or	ne name (11a or 11b) - do not abbrev			
11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAMI					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
)R					
11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAM	ME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
1c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY		STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
14 TAVID # CON OR FINE	DDII INICO DE LAA- TVDE DE ODOANIZATION	444 (115) (05) (05) (05)			
0	DD'L INFO RE 11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION RGANIZATION	11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGAI	NIZATION	11g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID#	i, if any
	EBTOR				N
 ADDITIONAL SECUTION: 12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 		P'S NAME - insert only <u>one</u> name	(12a or 12b)		· ··-
PR 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAM	ME	FIRST NAME	 	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
2c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY		STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
				İ	
3. This FINANCING STATEMEN	T covers timber to be cut or as-extracte	d 16. Additional collateral descri	ption:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
collateral, or is filed as a	fixture filing.				
4. Description of real estate:					
	RD OWNER of above-described real estate	ĺ			
(if Debtor does not have a reco	ord interest):				
		17. Check only if applicable and	d check <u>only</u> one	box.	
		Debtor is a Trust or T	rustee acting with	respect to property held in trust	or Decedent's Est
		18. Check only if applicable and			
		1			

Filed in connection with a Manufactured-Home Transaction — effective 30 years

Filed in connection with a Public-Finance Transaction — effective 30 years

B. Christopher Battles

a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State.

10 08:34	2056555145	MORTGAGEAMERICA	P	
Signature Page	HUD CERTIFICATION AND THE HUD CERTIFICATION AND THE HUD-1 Settlement Statement and to the	CATION OF BUYER AND SELLER he best of my knowledge and belief, it is a true and securate stains	nent of all receipts and	
disbursaments mad	de on my account of by me in this transaction. I f	further certify that I have received a copy of the HUD-1 Settlement S	italament.	
ANDRAE J. PERRY				
ANDRAE J. PERRY		.1		
<u> </u>				
Sellers				
HPH PROPERTIES,	LLC		**	
Agent: R. SHAN PAI Title: CLOSING AGE	DEN			
The HUD-1 Settler	nent Stefament which I have prepared is a true a	ind accurate account of this transaction. I have caused or will cause	the funds to be	
DISDURAC IN ACCOM	dance with this statement.			
SETTLEMENT AGE	NT	03.3(.27) DATE	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Shelby (8000129200 4/4 \$39.50 Cnty Judge of Probate, AL			
U472072	010 10:37:18 AM FILED/CERT			

Warning: It is a crime to knowingly make false statements to the united states on this or any similar form penalties upon CONVICTION CAN INCLUDE A FINE AND IMPRISONMENT. FOR DETAILS SEE TITLE 18: U.S. CODE SECTION 1001 AND SECTION 1010.

Previous editions are obsolete

Page 4 of 4

HUD-1